discretion and subject to CSE approval, to increase the Offering by 25% to up to 50,000,000 shares
for aggregate gross proceeds of up to $9,000,000. On October 2, 2014, the Company closed the
first tranche of the Offering which consisted of 34,108,028 shares for aggregate gross proceeds of
$6,139,445, and included 415,000 shares issued as a debt settlement. The second tranche was
closed on October 17, 2014, which consisted of 10,480,361 shares for aggregate gross proceeds of
$1,886,465. The total gross proceeds raised under the Offering were $8,025,910. After paying the
expenses of the Offering, the net proceeds will be used for expansion of the Company’s medical
diagnostic clinics in China and Canada, for general working capital and for investment purposes.

PREMIER DIAGNOSTIC HEALTH SERVICES INC.
MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars - unaudited)

 D-10

To reflect the impact of the non-brokered private placement as detailed above on the Company’s working
capital, the following pro-forma statement of financial position is being presented for information
purposes only:

Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

(Unaudited)

September 30,

2014

Pro-Forma

Tranactions

(audited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

ASSETS

Current

   Cash & cash equivalents  $   883,861   7,658,910  $   8,542,771

   Restricted cash 5,206,733 (5,206,733) -

   Accounts & GST receivable 116,118   -   116,118

   Prepaid expenses 28,601   -   28,601

   Loan receivable 7,267   -   7,267

6,242,580   2,452,177   8,694,757

Security deposit 17,015   -   17,015

Leasehold improvements 190,442   -   190,442

Equipment 947,078   -   947,078

Total Assets  $   7,397,115   2,452,177  $   9,849,292

Current

   Accounts payable  $   947,907   -   $   947,907

   Accrued liabilities 263,573   -   263,573

   Tax payable 36,854   -   36,854

   Investors deposits 5,768,108 (5,753,733) 14,375

   Convertible debentures 812,787   -   812,787

7,829,229 (5,753,733)   2,075,496

Other long term liability 671,092   -   671,092

Total Liabilities  $   8,500,321 (5,753,733)  $   2,746,588

Shareholders’ Deficiency

   Equity portion of convertible debentures 96,950 - 96,950

   Preferred shares 500,000 - 500,000

   Share capital 13,864,795 8,205,910 22,070,705

   Surplus 86,625 - 86,625

   Deficit, per statement (15,651,576)   -   (15,651,576)

Total Shareholders' Deficiency (1,103,206) 8,205,910   7,102,704

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Deficiency  $   7,397,115 2,452,177  $   9,849,292

PREMIER DIAGNOSTIC HEALTH SERVICES INC.

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ DEFICIENCY

Pro-Forma

Statement of

Financial

Position

The above unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position has been prepared by management and
the Company’s auditor has not performed a review of this pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position.
The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position gives effect to the issuance of common shares
relating to the private placements (the "Transaction") discussed above. The unaudited pro-forma consolidated
statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with IFRS, and, in the opinion of management,